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2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016

Company Study Area

CenturyTel of Northern Alabama 259789 2,088,221$            2,285,466$            -$                       -$                       545,320$               545,320$               1,550,269$            1,483,876$            

CenturyTel of Southern Alabama 259788 1,986,122$            2,158,920$            -$                       -$                       370,244$               370,244$               1,414,373$            1,323,446$            

Gulf Telephone Company 250298 1,175,379$            1,261,840$            -$                       -$                       591,212$               591,212$               1,166,902$            1,101,592$            

AZ Qwest 455101 14,242,457$          17,795,138$          -$                       -$                       411,275$               411,275$               7,833,581$            9,772,248$            

CenturyTel of Mountain Home, Inc. 401711 439,965$               448,644$               -$                       -$                       264,059$               264,059$               463,886$               418,047$               

CenturyTel of Arkansas, Inc. 401705 580,411$               585,173$               -$                       -$                       239,851$               239,851$               535,392$               484,562$               

CenturyTel of South Arkansas, Inc. 401727 96,725$                 98,286$                 -$                       -$                       14,477$                 14,477$                 76,326$                 66,403$                 

CenturyTel of Redfield, Inc. 401720 66,009$                 66,423$                 -$                       -$                       16,189$                 16,189$                 54,601$                 48,786$                 

CenturyTel of Russellville 401142 1,284,261$            1,362,508$            -$                       -$                       377,766$               377,766$               1,105,933$            1,026,109$            

CenturyTel of Siloam Springs 401143 235,279$               260,332$               -$                       -$                       55,389$                 55,389$                 193,314$               183,065$               

CenturyTel of Central Ark, LLC 401144 1,148,588$            1,255,065$            -$                       -$                       330,401$               330,401$               966,118$               936,522$               

CenturyTel of Colorado, Inc. 462208 120,195$               136,146$               -$                       -$                       53,333$                 53,333$                 110,896$               112,896$               

CenturyTel of Eagle, Inc. 462185 1,235,107$            1,371,185$            -$                       -$                       441,369$               441,369$               1,114,919$            1,052,951$            

CO El Paso 462187 75,484$                 77,703$                 -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       38,295$                 35,122$                 

CO Qwest 465102 17,742,312$          20,787,215$          -$                       -$                       21,313$                 21,313$                 9,561,158$            10,836,355$          

United of Florida 210341 17,743,068$          20,484,829$          -$                       -$                       623,719$               623,719$               11,255,967$          10,927,719$          

Coastal Utilities company 220356 546,611$               575,108$               -$                       -$                       288,622$               288,622$               536,481$               495,321$               

CenturyTel of Idaho, Inc. 472225 128,620$               128,620$               -$                       -$                       31,001$                 31,001$                 106,364$               95,576$                 

CenturyTel of the Gem State (Idaho) 472223 37,148$                 42,111$                 -$                       -$                       (95)$                       (95)$                       24,762$                 24,886$                 

ID Qwest North 475162 853,456$               875,799$               -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       409,418$               580,195$               

ID Qwest South 475103 3,282,383$            3,476,401$            -$                       -$                       79,289$                 79,289$                 2,079,312$            1,895,624$            

Gallatin River Communications, LLC 341057 1,027,194$            1,125,367$            -$                       -$                       411,970$               411,970$               930,966$               904,518$               

CenturyTel of Odon, Inc. 320801 40,907$                 45,208$                 -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       27,311$                 27,783$                 

CenturyTel of Central Indiana, Inc. 320747 30,331$                 34,464$                 -$                       -$                       20,933$                 20,933$                 34,072$                 32,376$                 

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF INDIANA, INC.320832 4,007,650$            4,474,067$            -$                       -$                       1,178,464$            1,178,464$            3,009,665$            2,964,886$            

IA Qwest 355141 5,330,759$            6,667,625$            -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       2,974,061$            3,646,163$            

CenturyTel of Chester, Inc. 351126 10,470$                 11,856$                 -$                       -$                       472$                      472$                      7,782$                   9,576$                   

CenturyTel of Postville, Inc. 351274 65,062$                 74,247$                 -$                       -$                       (207)$                     (207)$                     47,411$                 48,603$                 

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF KANSAS411957 468,899$               702,868$               -$                       -$                       873,919$               873,919$               752,850$               884,290$               

CenturyTel of Evangeline, LLC 270434 1,237,163$            1,271,280$            -$                       -$                       1,443,795$            1,443,795$            1,748,563$            1,599,261$            

CenturyTel - Michigan, Inc. 310671 103,419$               155,374$               -$                       -$                       799,482$               799,482$               599,226$               570,376$               

CenturyTel of Northern Michigan, Inc. 310705 3,923$                   5,876$                   -$                       -$                       33,207$                 33,207$                 24,797$                 22,815$                 

CenturyTel of Upper Michigan, Inc. 310689 77,517$                 116,401$               -$                       -$                       155,331$               155,331$               155,982$               159,991$               

CenturyTel of Minnesota, Inc. 361445 1,197,635$            1,273,866$            -$                       -$                       217,222$               217,222$               932,897$               876,773$               

EMBARQ - MINNESOTA 361456 4,785,882$            5,051,392$            -$                       -$                       608,492$               608,492$               3,189,482$            3,124,490$            

MN Qwest 365142 10,065,682$          12,651,360$          -$                       -$                       248,848$               248,848$               6,057,763$            6,935,670$            

Spectra Communications Group, LLC 421151 7,431,246$            7,651,863$            -$                       -$                       1,100,910$            1,100,910$            5,600,383$            5,152,586$            

CenturyTel of Central Missouri 429784 3,048,213$            3,213,027$            -$                       -$                       291,721$               291,721$               1,977,340$            1,866,315$            

Holding Company Total CAF 2015

Holding Company Total CAF 2016

Access Reductions Net Recip Comp Net CMRS Eligible Recovery



2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016

Company Study Area

Access Reductions Net Recip Comp Net CMRS Eligible Recovery

CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC 429785 6,772,817$            7,033,161$            -$                       -$                       1,073,698$            1,073,698$            4,681,830$            4,284,944$            

EMBARQ MISSOURI, INC 421957 11,548,346$          11,967,945$          -$                       -$                       1,591,400$            1,591,400$            7,794,712$            7,227,907$            

CenturyTel of North Mississippi, Inc. 280458 435,542$               467,218$               -$                       -$                       266,658$               266,658$               460,110$               429,165$               

CenturyTel of Montana, Inc. 482249 956,785$               1,061,991$            -$                       -$                       475,157$               475,157$               954,489$               906,823$               

MT Qwest 485104 4,557,523$            4,689,285$            -$                       -$                       76,158$                 76,158$                 2,685,817$            2,662,773$            

Mebtel, Inc. (Mebane/Milton/Gatewood) 230485 1,019,321$            1,067,666$            -$                       -$                       57,973$                 57,973$                 706,283$               661,151$               

CENTRAL TEL. CO. OF NC 230471 4,696,802$            5,094,201$            -$                       -$                       (46,053)$                (46,053)$                2,772,280$            2,626,111$            

CAROLINA TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH, LLC230470 23,147,013$          24,883,597$          -$                       -$                       627,539$               627,539$               14,047,091$          13,303,718$          

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE WEST - NEBRASKA371595 418,150$               469,785$               -$                       -$                       196,083$               196,083$               367,943$               347,278$               

NE Qwest 375143 3,370,777$            4,175,816$            -$                       -$                       87,259$                 87,259$                 2,043,548$            2,224,275$            

UNITED TELEPHONE OF NEW JERSEY, INC.160138 1,788,942$            2,201,847$            -$                       -$                       49,267$                 49,267$                 1,094,905$            1,179,182$            

CenturyTel of the Southwest (New Mexico)492274 45,843$                 50,160$                 -$                       -$                       4,586$                   4,586$                   31,994$                 29,936$                 

NM Qwest 495105 1,190,201$            1,501,731$            -$                       -$                       210,244$               210,244$               1,811,658$            1,688,719$            

CenturyTel of the Gem State (Nevada) 552223 72,937$                 75,946$                 -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       47,843$                 45,237$                 

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. - NEVADA552348 1,875,993$            2,813,536$            -$                       -$                       185,112$               185,112$               1,215,995$            1,477,042$            

ND Qwest 385144 2,364,459$            2,434,294$            -$                       -$                       49,367$                 49,367$                 1,411,590$            1,357,500$            

CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc. 300630 1,254,069$            1,376,590$            -$                       -$                       478,068$               478,068$               1,145,496$            1,092,099$            

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF OHIO 300661 1,616,616$            2,402,601$            -$                       -$                       2,060,477$            2,060,477$            2,172,719$            2,355,142$            

CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. 532361 1,371,712$            1,498,017$            -$                       -$                       475,470$               475,470$               1,224,541$            1,152,650$            

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE NORTHWEST - OREGON532400 743,089$               863,777$               -$                       -$                       612,125$               612,125$               809,192$               780,156$               

OR Qwest 535163 3,441,040$            4,899,304$            -$                       -$                       324,765$               324,765$               2,037,737$            2,889,383$            

UNITED TELEPHONE OF PENNSYLVANIA170209 11,178,258$          11,944,454$          -$                       -$                       126,638$               126,638$               6,667,026$            6,380,384$            

UNITED TEL. CO. OF THE CAROLINAS-SO. CAROLINA240506 2,872,965$            3,089,015$            -$                       -$                       790,810$               790,810$               2,145,667$            2,036,097$            

SD Qwest 395145 3,293,023$            3,377,245$            -$                       -$                       48,519$                 48,519$                 2,237,531$            1,842,216$            

CenturyTel of Claiborne, Inc. 290557 180,006$               189,886$               -$                       -$                       90,034$                 90,034$                 175,375$               162,914$               

CenturyTel of Adamsville, Inc. 290552 157,889$               171,889$               -$                       -$                       80,712$                 80,712$                 157,600$               150,123$               

CenturyTel of Ooltewah-Collegedale, Inc.290574 117,286$               125,367$               -$                       -$                       15,474$                 15,474$                 88,800$                 84,865$                 

UNITED TELEPHONE - SOUTHEAST, INC - TENNESSEE290567 1,617,015$            1,963,829$            -$                       -$                       779,122$               779,122$               1,460,789$            1,435,292$            

CenturyTel of Port Aransas, Inc. 442117 68,627$                 74,619$                 -$                       -$                       29,280$                 29,280$                 61,690$                 64,585$                 

CenturyTel of San Marcos, Inc. 442140 706,263$               751,248$               -$                       -$                       232,039$               232,039$               624,182$               592,192$               

CenturyTel of Lake Dallas, Inc. 442101 102,857$               118,669$               -$                       -$                       (18,670)$                (18,670)$                58,378$                 70,715$                 

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. OF TEXAS442114 1,147,068$            1,456,998$            -$                       -$                       778,298$               778,298$               1,109,583$            1,158,935$            

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF TEXAS, INC.442084 2,838,709$            3,101,330$            -$                       -$                       1,724,337$            1,724,337$            2,654,866$            2,496,199$            

UT Qwest 505107 6,968,653$            8,907,771$            -$                       -$                       167,407$               167,407$               3,979,827$            4,746,197$            

CENTRAL TEL. CO. OF VIRGINIA 190254 5,889,986$            6,671,554$            -$                       -$                       126,365$               126,365$               3,529,032$            3,527,113$            

UNITED TELEPHONE - SOUTHEAST, INC - VIRGINIA190567 2,519,956$            2,802,137$            -$                       -$                       30,510$                 30,510$                 1,499,524$            1,491,114$            

CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. 522408 1,148,001$            1,400,711$            -$                       -$                       1,005,922$            1,005,922$            1,438,781$            1,387,994$            

CenturyTel of Cowiche, Inc. 522410 13,402$                 16,484$                 -$                       -$                       10,441$                 10,441$                 15,438$                 16,472$                 

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE NORTHWEST - WASHINGTON522400 668,649$               784,690$               -$                       -$                       456,590$               456,590$               653,836$               641,800$               

WA Qwest 525161 12,168,085$          14,396,484$          -$                       -$                       233,006$               233,006$               6,974,755$            7,757,618$            

CenturyTel of Wisconsin, LLC 330895 1,098,079$            1,186,200$            -$                       -$                       543,715$               543,715$               1,038,373$            1,020,869$            

CenturyTel of Southern Wisconsin, LLC 330931 94,868$                 97,674$                 -$                       -$                       55,050$                 55,050$                 98,338$                 90,614$                 

CenturyTel of Fairwater-Brandon-Alto, LLC330877 13,608$                 14,789$                 -$                       -$                       17,803$                 17,803$                 20,806$                 19,417$                 

Telephone USA of Wisconsin, LLC 331155 2,720,351$            2,830,340$            -$                       -$                       442,546$               442,546$               2,065,063$            1,939,768$            

CenturyTel of Central Wisconsin, LLC 331159 1,225,123$            1,294,786$            -$                       -$                       552,074$               552,074$               1,160,317$            1,086,686$            

CenturyTel of Forestville, LLC 330884 42,142$                 43,901$                 -$                       -$                       22,028$                 22,028$                 42,046$                 39,367$                 

CenturyTel of Larsen-Readfield, LLC 330898 44,883$                 46,163$                 -$                       -$                       16,403$                 16,403$                 40,533$                 37,194$                 

CenturyTel of Monroe County, LLC 330913 349,840$               375,291$               -$                       -$                       114,829$               114,829$               305,176$               402,656$               

CenturyTel of Northwest Wisconsin, LLC330950 417,933$               417,933$               -$                       -$                       166,156$               166,156$               378,200$               343,007$               

CenturyTel of Northern Wisconsin, LLC 330956 520,815$               520,815$               -$                       -$                       99,809$                 99,809$                 401,645$               367,071$               

CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin 330922 2,260,226$            2,482,756$            -$                       -$                       277,718$               277,718$               1,676,190$            1,618,856$            



2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016

Company Study Area

Access Reductions Net Recip Comp Net CMRS Eligible Recovery

CenturyTel of the Midwest-Kendall, LLC 330924 1,987,992$            2,164,124$            -$                       -$                       521,570$               521,570$               1,646,938$            1,566,798$            

CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin (Wayside)330970 129,711$               160,198$               -$                       -$                       22,637$                 22,637$                 112,401$               119,885$               

CenturyTel of Wyoming, Inc. 512299 91,596$                 108,531$               -$                       -$                       6,735$                   6,735$                   63,741$                 68,746$                 

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE WEST - WYOMING511595 173,428$               194,016$               -$                       -$                       24,225$                 24,225$                 115,004$               116,135$               

WY Qwest 515108 930,499$               1,024,684$            -$                       -$                       158,916$               158,916$               631,869$               702,877$               
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REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED



Company Study Area

CenturyTel of the Midwest-Kendall, LLC 330924

CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin (Wayside)330970

CenturyTel of Wyoming, Inc. 512299

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE WEST - WYOMING511595

WY Qwest 515108

SLB Eligible ARC Lines

2015 2016 For FY 2013-14 For FY 2014-15 2015 2016 2015 2016

Max ARC Revenue Res Eligible ARC LinesARC True Up 

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED



Filing Date (enter w/leading '):

Holding Company: 

Filing Name:

REDACTED – FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Eligible ARC/ARM Recovery

Company Study Area

CenturyTel of Northern Alabama 259789

CenturyTel of Southern Alabama 259788

Gulf Telephone Company 250298

AZ Qwest 455101

CenturyTel of Mountain Home, Inc. 401711

CenturyTel of Arkansas, Inc. 401705

CenturyTel of South Arkansas, Inc. 401727

CenturyTel of Redfield, Inc. 401720

CenturyTel of Russellville 401142

CenturyTel of Siloam Springs 401143

CenturyTel of Central Ark, LLC 401144

CenturyTel of Colorado, Inc. 462208

CenturyTel of Eagle, Inc. 462185

CO El Paso 462187

CO Qwest 465102

United of Florida 210341

Coastal Utilities company 220356

CenturyTel of Idaho, Inc. 472225

CenturyTel of the Gem State (Idaho) 472223

ID Qwest North 475162

ID Qwest South 475103

Gallatin River Communications, LLC 341057

CenturyTel of Odon, Inc. 320801

CenturyTel of Central Indiana, Inc. 320747

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF INDIANA, INC.320832

IA Qwest 355141

CenturyTel of Chester, Inc. 351126

CenturyTel of Postville, Inc. 351274

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF KANSAS411957

CenturyTel of Evangeline, LLC 270434

CenturyTel - Michigan, Inc. 310671

CenturyTel of Northern Michigan, Inc. 310705

CenturyTel of Upper Michigan, Inc. 310689

CenturyTel of Minnesota, Inc. 361445

EMBARQ - MINNESOTA 361456

MN Qwest 365142

Spectra Communications Group, LLC 421151

CenturyTel of Central Missouri 429784

Holding Company Total CAF 2015

Holding Company Total CAF 2016

MLB Eligible ARC Lines

2015 2016

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED



Company Study Area

CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC 429785

EMBARQ MISSOURI, INC 421957

CenturyTel of North Mississippi, Inc. 280458

CenturyTel of Montana, Inc. 482249

MT Qwest 485104

Mebtel, Inc. (Mebane/Milton/Gatewood) 230485

CENTRAL TEL. CO. OF NC 230471

CAROLINA TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH, LLC230470

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE WEST - NEBRASKA371595

NE Qwest 375143

UNITED TELEPHONE OF NEW JERSEY, INC.160138

CenturyTel of the Southwest (New Mexico)492274

NM Qwest 495105

CenturyTel of the Gem State (Nevada) 552223

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. - NEVADA552348

ND Qwest 385144

CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc. 300630

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF OHIO 300661

CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. 532361

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE NORTHWEST - OREGON532400

OR Qwest 535163

UNITED TELEPHONE OF PENNSYLVANIA170209

UNITED TEL. CO. OF THE CAROLINAS-SO. CAROLINA240506

SD Qwest 395145

CenturyTel of Claiborne, Inc. 290557

CenturyTel of Adamsville, Inc. 290552

CenturyTel of Ooltewah-Collegedale, Inc.290574

UNITED TELEPHONE - SOUTHEAST, INC - TENNESSEE290567

CenturyTel of Port Aransas, Inc. 442117

CenturyTel of San Marcos, Inc. 442140

CenturyTel of Lake Dallas, Inc. 442101

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. OF TEXAS442114

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF TEXAS, INC.442084

UT Qwest 505107

CENTRAL TEL. CO. OF VIRGINIA 190254

UNITED TELEPHONE - SOUTHEAST, INC - VIRGINIA190567

CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. 522408

CenturyTel of Cowiche, Inc. 522410

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE NORTHWEST - WASHINGTON522400

WA Qwest 525161

CenturyTel of Wisconsin, LLC 330895

CenturyTel of Southern Wisconsin, LLC 330931

CenturyTel of Fairwater-Brandon-Alto, LLC330877

Telephone USA of Wisconsin, LLC 331155

CenturyTel of Central Wisconsin, LLC 331159

CenturyTel of Forestville, LLC 330884

CenturyTel of Larsen-Readfield, LLC 330898

CenturyTel of Monroe County, LLC 330913

CenturyTel of Northwest Wisconsin, LLC330950

CenturyTel of Northern Wisconsin, LLC 330956

CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin 330922

MLB Eligible ARC Lines

2015 2016

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED
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Company Study Area

CenturyTel of the Midwest-Kendall, LLC 330924

CenturyTel of the Midwest-Wisconsin (Wayside)330970

CenturyTel of Wyoming, Inc. 512299

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE WEST - WYOMING511595

WY Qwest 515108

MLB Eligible ARC Lines

2015 2016

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED


